August 2006   Rev 4 1/10
10
STTH30L06
Turbo 2 ultrafast high voltage rectifier
Main product characteristics
Features and benefits
■ Ultrafast switching
■ Low reverse current

b
ØP
STTH30L06 Ordering information
 9/10
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Ordering type Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH30L06D STTH30L06D TO-220AC 1.90 g 50 Tube
STTH30L06G STTH30L06G D2PAK 1.48 g 50 Tube
STTH30L06G-TR STTH30L06G D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape & reel
STTH30L06W STTH30L06W DO-247 4.40 g 30 Tube
STTH30L06PI STTH30L06PI DOP3I 4.46 g 30 Tube
Date Revision Changes
07-Sep-2004 1 First issue.
21-Oct-2004 2 DOP3I package added.
11-Jan-06 3